507026897 12/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7073733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUISHENG LIU	11/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONGGUAN SHENGHONG HOUSEHOLD ITEMS CO., LTD
Street Address:	3RD BLDG YANGMING IND AREA NORTH JINMING ROAD, XIEGANG VILLAGE XIEGANG TOWN
City:	DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	535596

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17550760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-372-1430

Email: ntocups@bellsouth.net
Correspondent Name: NORA M. TOCUPS
Address Line 1: 140 PINECREST AVE

Address Line 4: DECATUR, GEORGIA 30030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHOWERCURTAINROD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORA M. TOCUPS
SIGNATURE:	/Nora M Tocups/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=UtilityAssignment#page1.tif source=UtilityAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507026897 REEL: 058389 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP

This is an assignment of ownership of patent application No. [].
OR
This is an assignment of ownership of the patent application to which this assignment is
attached, the invention being titled [An Internal Locking Retractable Shower Curtain Rod and Connector], and the
first named inventor being [Huisheng Liu].
The party/parties listed and undersigned on the following page as "Assigner(s)" hereby
grant the party listed on the following page as "Assignee" the entire right, title, and interest in the
forementioned patent application, as well as any subsequent patent applications claiming priority
of the forementioned patent application, including but not limited to any nonprovisional
applications, international patent applications, divisional applications, continuation applications,
and continuation-in-part applications deriving from or claiming priority of the forementioned
patent application.
Signed:
Assigner(s):
Name: Huisheng Liu
Address: 3rd Building, Yangming Industrial Area, North Jinming Road, Xiegang Village
Xiegang Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China, 523596
Signature: /Huisheng Liu/
Date: Nov 20, 2021

1

Assignee:
Company Name: Dongguan Shenghong Household Items Co., Ltd
Company Address: 3rd Building, Yangming Industrial Area, North Jinming Road, Xiegang Vin
Xiegang Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China, 523596
Name of Signature Authority: Huisheng Liu
Signature of Signature Authority: /Huisheng Liu/
Title: Director of Dongguan Shenghong Household Items Co., Ltd
Date: Nov 20, 2021

2

PATENT REEL: 058389 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 12/14/2021